

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: MICHAEL SPENCER, SCRIPPS MESA FIREWORKS

PHONE: (858) 621-3052 EMAIL: INFO@SCRIPPSMESAFIREWORKS.ORG

Scripps Mesa Fireworks Returns for 2023!

Independence Day Fireworks will light the skies over Mira Mesa on Sunday July 2, 2023.

San Diego, CA — May 28, 2023 — Scripps Mesa Fireworks proudly announces the return of Independence Day July Fireworks Show for the residents of Scripps Ranch, Mira Mesa, and all of San Diego. The fireworks show will occur on Sunday, July 2, 2023 at 9:00pm over Wangenheim Middle School.

With great assistance from the Office of the Mayor of San Diego, San Diego Parks and Recreation, San Diego Fire Department, San Diego Unified School District, Tri-Group Construction & Development, Inc., and other members of the local community, the multipurpose field at Wangenheim was approved for a launch site.

As the Independence Day Fireworks are funded entirely through sponsorship and donations, Scripps Mesa Fireworks hopes the excitement of the show's return will stimulate a flood of donations towards the show. Donations can be made through the website at http://www.scrippsmesafireworks.org, or mailed to

Scripps Mesa Fireworks PO Box 261264 San Diego, CA 92196 Scripps Mesa Fireworks is a 501(c)(3) Corporation dedicated to raising funds for and organizing the 4th of July Fireworks show over Mira Mesa for the residents of Scripps Ranch, Mira Mesa, Miramar, and all our neighbors. We are a completely volunteer organization with 100% of the money raised going towards the fireworks show and associated permits and insurance. No funding for fireworks comes from city, county, or state sources.

###

If you would like more information, please contact Michael Spencer at (858) 621-3052, or at info@scrippsmesafireworks.org.